SS2 Series
Pressure Transducers
User Guide
Celerity, Inc.
915 Enterprise Boulevard
Allen, TX 75013 USA
T +1 972 359 4000
F +1 972 359 4100

  4T = 1/4” Tube Stub “T”
Options A = ATEX Housing
Ordering Example:
GF D 02 D 4 B SM A
_PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 3
1.5 SS2 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER SPECIFICATIONS
Category Operating Guidelines
Electrical
Supply Current Max 10 mA for 0.00 Vdc and 0.05 to 5.05 Vdc output
Power Requirement 10 to 30 Vdc for 4 to 20 mA output
11 to 30 Vdc for 0.05 to 5.05 output
13 to 32 Vdc for 0.00 to 10.00 Vdc output
Connections 4-pin male Bendix® connector
6 ft (2m) pigtail (24 AWG shielded cable)
15-pin D Sub HD male connection
Protection Reverse polarity for power connections
Mechanical
Housing Stainless steel, polymer plastics
Proof Pressure 200% of full scale (F.S.) up to 1000 PSI
150% of F.S. for higher ranges
Burst Pressure 400% of F.S.
Wetted Parts 316L Stainless Steel, SEMI F20
Surface Finish Compliant to SEMI F19, 5 Ra standard
Cleanliness Compliant to ASTM F1374-92 (2005)
Internal Volume 1.79 cc
Process connections Refer to PDC (paragraph 1.2) for options
Shipping Weight (appoximate) 0.70 lbs. (0.32 kg)
Performance
Accuracy ±0.25% BFSL (Linearity, Hysteresis and Repeatability)
Response Time < 5 msec
Thermal Zero and Span Shift
(each)
> 100 PSI Range F.S.
       ±0.02% F.S/ºF (-4º to 140ºF, -20º to 60ºC)
       ±0.5 F.S. (20º to 60ºC) 0-10 Vdc version
< 100 PSI Range F.S.
       ±0.04% F.S/ºF (-4º to 140ºF, -20º to 60ºC)
       ±1.0 F.S. (20º to 60ºC) 0-10 Vdc version
Temperature Storage: -20º to 180ºF (-29º to 82ºC)
Compensated: -4º to 140ºF (-20º to 60ºC)
Compensated:  20º to 140ºF (20º to 60ºC) for 0-10 Vdc version
Certifications
FM Approved Non-incentive for use in Class 1, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Excludes 0-10 Vdc and 15-pin D Sub HD male connection
CE Compliant to EMC directive EN61326
RoHS* Compliant to EU directive 2002/95/EC
ATEX* Complaint to EU directive 94/9/EC
*SS2 ATEX Pressure Transducer only
_PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 4
1.6  STANDARD SS2 PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS DIMENSIONAL
DRAWINGS
”
      4T        CS
      SM
       SF        SM
       4T  SF
0.84"[21.33mm]
3.32"[84.43mm]
1.53"[38.07mm]
WS
_PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 5
1.7 SS2 ATEX PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
SM SF
4T
4T
SFSM
1.06 [26.92]
    3.59 [91.19]
4.26 [108.10)
1.06 [26.92] 1.06 [26.92]